
Question on Notice

No. 417

Asked on 30 April 2025

MS J BUSH ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J LANGBROEK)

QUESTION:

With reference to the Eat Right, Play Right, Learn Well Program—

Will the Minister advise (in table format, reported separately by school and status), (a) playground upgrades currently under construction, (b) tuckshop upgrades currently under construction, (c) playground upgrades currently in planning and (d) tuckshop upgrades currently in planning?

ANSWER:

Queensland state schools with (a) playground upgrades currently under construction, (b) tuckshop upgrades currently under construction, (c) playground upgrades currently in planning and (d) tuckshop upgrades currently in planning under the Eat Right, Play Right, Learn Well program, as at 1 May 2025 is provided below.

a) Playground upgrades currently under construction

Airville State School

Alligator Creek State School

Alloway State School

Ashmore State School

Ashwell State School

Banksia Beach State School

Bauple State School

Beachmere State School

Beaconsfield State School

Bellenden Ker State School

Bellevue Park State School

Bellmere State School

Biloela State High School

Birkdale South State School

Birkdale State School

Boonah State School

Booyal Central State School

Browns Plains State School

Bundamba State School

Cairns State High School

Cairns West State School

Caloundra State School

Camira State School

Caravonica State School

Cedar Creek State School

Cherbourg State School

Chillagoe State School


Clermont State School

Clover Hill State School

Collingwood Park State School

Cooktown State School

Daintree State School

Darling Heights State School

Darlington State School

Denison State School

Dimbulah State School

Drayton State School

Durack State School

Emerald State School

Fairview Heights State School

Ferny Hills State School

Flying Fish Point State School

Forest Lake State School

Gleneagle State School

Glenella State School

Glenwood State School

Gooburrum State School

Goombungee State School

Hampden State School

Harlin State School

Hillview State School

Homebush State School

Humpybong State School

Injune P-10 State School

Ipswich North State School

Isabella State School

Isisford State School

Jarvisfield State School

Jimboomba State School

Jundah State School

Kennedy State School

Kentville State School

Kingsthorpe State School

Kippa-Ring State School

Kuraby State School

Labrador State School

Laidley District State School

Lakes Creek State School

Leyburn State School

Lower Tully State School

Machans Beach State School

Mackay North State School

Marian State School

Maroochydore State School

Millchester State School


Mount Mee State School

Mount Molloy State School

Mutchilba State School

Muttaburra State School

Normanton State School

Nursery Road State Special School

One Mile State School

Palmwoods State School

Parramatta State School

Proston State School

Redbank Plains State School

Roadvale State School

Seville Road State School

Somerset Hills State School

Springwood Central State School

St Helens State School

St Lawrence State School

Tagai State College - Dauan Island Campus

Tagai State College - Kubin Campus

Tagai State College - Poruma Campus

Tagai State College - Thursday Island Primary Campus

Tagai State College - Yam Island Campus

Tagai State College - Yorke Island Campus

Tannum Sands State School

Thangool State School

The Hall State School

Tinana State School

Tolga State School

Toobanna State School

Townsville West State School

Tropical North Learning Academy - Trinity Beach State School

Tully State School

Vincent State School

Walkamin State School

Walkervale State School

Wallaville State School

Wallumbilla State School

Warwick East State School

Warwick West State School

Windaroo Valley State High School

Wonga Beach State School

Woodford State School

Wooloowin State School

Worongary State School

Wowan State School

Wulguru State School

Wynnum State High School

Yarrabah State School


(b) tuckshop upgrades currently under construction

Albany Creek State High School

Alexandra Hills State High School

Andergrove State School

Aspley Special School

Aurukun State School

Bell State School

Bowen State High School

Clontarf Beach State School

Eagleby State School

Finch Hatton State School

Gilston State School

Harristown State School

Heatley State School

Howard State School

Ingham State School

Injune P-10 State School

Jimbour State School

Kawungan State School

Kepnock State High School

Kirwan State School

Lockyer District State High School

Malanda State High School

Marmor State School

Meandarra State School

Numinbah Valley Environmental Education Centre

Pialba State School

Redlynch State College

Sarina State School

Scottville State School

Tagai State College - Horn Island Campus

Tagai State College - Saibai Island Campus

Tagai State College - Warraber Island Campus

Trinity Bay State High School

White Rock State School

Woree State School

Yeronga State High School

Yugumbir State School

Zillmere State School


c) playground upgrades currently in planning

Amberley District State School

Ambrose State School

Avondale State School

Ayr State School

Beerwah State High School

Boulia State School

Boynewood State School

Brisbane Central State School

Burdekin School

Burnside State School

Cannon Hill State School

Childers State School

Claremont Special School

Clarendon State School

Cunnamulla P-12 State School

Dagun State School

Dakabin State School

Darra State School

Eatons Hill State School

Elliott Heads State School

Forest Hill State School

Freshwater State School

Goodna State School

Gympie Special School

Hercules Road State School

Ipswich Central State School

Jambin State School

Jinibara State School

Kilcoy State School

Kin Kora State School

Lowood State High School

Macleay Island State School

Mareeba State School

Merinda State School

Millaroo State School

Mitchell State School

Moore Park Beach State School

Moorooka State School

Moranbah East State School

Mount Samson State School

Mundingburra State School

Mundubbera State College

Nambour Special School

Nambour State College

Parke State School

Pimlico State High School

Rockhampton Special School


Sunnybank State High School

Tagai State College - Badu Island Campus

Tagai State College - Darnley Island Campus

Tagai State College - Mabuiag Island Campus

Tagai State College - Malu Kiwai Campus

Tagai State College - St Pauls Campus

Tambo State School

Two Mile State School

Veresdale Scrub State School

Victoria Plantation State School

Whitfield State School

Wolvi State School

Yuleba State School


d) tuckshop upgrades currently in planning

Allenstown State School

Amberley District State School

Banksia Beach State School

Boyne Island State School

Bullyard State School

Bundaberg Central State School

Bundaberg East State School

Bundaberg Special School

Bundaberg State High School

Bunker's Hill State School

Burnett Heads State School

Burnside State High School

Burpengary State School

Calamvale Community College

Calliope State School

Capella State School

Chapel Hill State School

Childers State School

Cranbrook State School

Crestmead State School

Dakabin State High School

Delaneys Creek State School

Dysart State School

Elanora State High School

Everton Park State School

Forest Lake State High School

Frenchville State School

Garbutt State School

Gindie State School

Glamorgan Vale State School

Goodna Special School

Gympie South State School

Holland Park State High School

Hughenden State School

Humpybong State School

Ingham State High School

Isis District State High School

James Nash State High School

Kallangur State School

Kelso State School

Kenmore State High School

Kruger State School

Kumbia State School

Maroondan State School

Marsden State High School

Middlemount Community School

Mirani State School


Monto State School

Moranbah East State School

Morayfield State High School

Mornington Island State School

Mount Cotton State School

Mount Morgan State High School

Mungar State School

Murgon State High School

Musgrave Hill State School

North Rockhampton State High School

Oakwood State School

Park Ridge State School

Redland Bay State School

Roma State College - Senior Campus

Rosedale State School

Rosewood State High School

Sandy Strait State School

Shailer Park State High School

Tagai State College - Mer Campus

Tagai State College - Thursday Island Secondary

Tannum Sands State School

The Willows State School

Tinana State School

Toogoolawah State High School

Townsville Central State School

Tully State High School

William Ross State High School

